# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7174199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPH RUBITSCHUNG	01/07/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RUBITEC AG
Street Address:	HAUPTSTRASSE 8
City:	BENWIL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4431

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17601654

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (973)297-6627

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 973-848-8308

Email: mfriscia@mccarter.com, jfava@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL R. FRISCIA

Address Line 1: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 2: FOUR GATEWAY CENTER, 100 MULBERRY STREET

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136522-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANELLE FAVA
SIGNATURE:	/Janelle Fava/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059000 FRAME: 0442

507127359

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, CHRISTOPH RUBITSCHUNG, a citizen of Switzerland, having a mailing address of Hauptstrasse 76, Lampenberg Switzerland CH-4432 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the inventor of the invention entitled FILLING DEVICE FOR TRANSFERRING FLOWABLE PROCESS MATERIAL BETWEEN A FIRST AND A SECOND CONTAINER IN A MANNER PROTECTED AGAINST CONTAMINATION, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on October 5, 2021 as Application No. 17/601,654, which is a National Phase Application under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/CH2020/000004 filed on March 20, 2020, which claims the benefit of priority to European Patent Application 19405006.8 filed on April 5, 2019; and

WHEREAS, RUBITEC AG, a company operating under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Hauptstrasse 8, Benwil, Switzerland CH-4431 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent application, all original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue design and/or utility applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said applications and/or applications resulting therefrom to RUBITEC AG, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for him and his legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments and powers of attorney thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee.

**INVENTOR 1** 

Date: 7. 104. 2022

CHRISTOPH RUBITSCHUNG

1

ME1 37663078v.1

RECORDED: 02/14/2022